503570152 11/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3616779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANK A. DOTTORI	11/16/2011
RÉGIS-OLIVIER BENECH	11/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREENFIELD ETHANOL INC.	
Street Address:	20 TORONTO STREET, SUITE 1400	
City:	TORONTO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5C 2B8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14940992

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)787-3558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6132375160 Phone:

Email: aarmstrongbaker@blg.com

Correspondent Name: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP

Address Line 1: WORLD EXCHANGE PLAZA, 100 QUEEN ST.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300**

Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT 5963A-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGIE ARMSTRONG-BAKER
SIGNATURE: /Angie Armstrong-Baker/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=PAT_5963A-2_executed_Assignment_Dottori_and_Benech#page1.tif source=PAT 5963A-2 executed Assignment Dottori and Benech#page2.tif source=PAT_5963A-2_executed_Assignment_Dottori_and_Benech#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 037045 FRAME: 0172 503570152

ASSIGNMENT

We:

Frank A. DOTTORI, 70 Thorne Avenue, Box 1173, Temiscaming, Quebec, J0Z 3R0, CANADA

Robert Ashley Cooper BENSON, 6 Merlin Avenue, North Bay, Ontario, P1A 3Y1, CANADA

Régis-Olivier BENECH, 7685 Riverview line, Chatham, Ontario, N7M 5J5, CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as **November 5, 2010** we did sell and assign to:

GREENFIELD ETHANOL INC. 20 Toronto Street Suite 1400 Toronto, Ontario M5C 2B8 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/289,358, filed November 4, 2011 and International Patent Application No. PCT/CA2011/050689, filed November 4, 2011, relating to, and entitled:

BAGASSE FRACTIONATION FOR CELLULOSIC ETHANOL AND CHEMICAL PRODUCTION

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including United States Patent Application Serial No. 61/410,701, filed November 5, 2010, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Frank A. DOTTORI et al. to GREENFIELD ETHANOL INC. PAT 5963-2
Page 1 of 3

SIGNED at	- Land	12	<u> </u>	7	Coun	ule
this	day of	162	201 [ы у
			Frank A.	DOTTOR		***************************************
5/2	*	MENT BY			drace (e	
7,740	s // State of witness Ln/c A√c	1200		ull post office add		
was personally p	7/2 /6/ 6 /4 C) resent and did:	See Frank	A. DOTTC	2 了 クロープララフタ IRI execute the w me to be the per	ithin	
described in suc		s bersonan		·	3011	
			Si	nature of Witnes	is	
SIGNED at		~;+o c ~	or Town		Couni	
this	day of	Oity c	201	*	Quan	
			Robert A	shley Cooper B	ENSON	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>
	STATE	MENTBY	WITNESS			
l,(n	name of witness)	whose f	ull post office add	iress is	
was personally p execute the with to be the person	in assignment a	nd such as	signor is p			
			Si	gnature of Witnes	SS	
Assignment from Fra PAT 5983-2 Page 2 of 3	ank A. DOTTORI et	al. to GREE	NFIELD ETH	ANOL INC.		

PATENT REEL: 037045 FRAME: 0174

SIGNED at		CHATHAM	CANA DA
	City	y or Town	Country
this 12	day of Haraker	. 2014	the state of the s
	· · ·		
		Régis-Otivier B	IĘŃEOH
	STATEMENT B		
1,	Nicole Tuck (name of witness)	whose full post	office address is
455	Sandys Street	Chatha	Lang
OM	N-11 442	(App. 20	(5)
was personali	y present and did see Keg i	is-Olivier BENECH	execute the
	nent and such assignor is p bed in such document.	personally known to	me to be the
		1	A market
		~\u_{\u_{i}}	Q Comme
		Signature	of Witness
SIGNED at	Toronto, Ontario		CANADA
	City or	Town	Country
this	day of	201	
		GREENFIELD E	ETHANOL INC.
6		Ву:	
		Бy.	
		Title:	
	STATEMENT BY	Y WITNESS	
ı		whose full nost	office address is
,	(name of witness)	wildse idit bost.	omoc accress is
	(manna a. manaay		
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
execute the w	/ present and did see thin assignment and such on described in such docur		lly known to me
		Signature	of Witness

Assignment from Frank A. DOTTORI et al. to GREENFIELD ETHANOL INC. PAT 5963-2 Page 3 of 3

> PATENT REEL: 037045 FRAME: 0175